Our Ref: 220/2020 September 2020



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust,

Please can you confirm:

1) The date of the next tender for the collection and disposal of clinical and offensive waste?

November 2021.

2) Where will details of this tender be published? Will it be direct or run by a 3rd party?

NEOCPC Framework.

3) Please can you give the name of the incumbent service provider for Clinical and Offensive Waste collection and disposal.

Sharpsmart Ltd. Sub-contracted to Stericycle.

- 4) Please can you please provide details of the previous tender?
 - a) Contract Term in Years with any notes relating to Extensions

3+1 year contract

b) Contract Expiry Date

31/10/2020 for the 3 years, 31/10/2020 for the 1 year extension.

c) Annual Tonnage or Volume for Clinical Wastes

Figures below in tonnes.

d) Estimated Contract Value

£330,000 per annum (Not including re-usable sharps containers)

Our Ref: 220/2020 September 2020

Row Lab →	Grand Tota
BDGH	152.027
⊟ Clinical waste	152.027
CW - EA Levy Stericycle	0.000
CW - Infectious anatomical waste	2.495
CW - Infectious clinical waste ORANGE	61.986
CW - Infectious clinical waste YELLOW	2.612
CW - Offensive Waste	82.755
CW - Pharmaceutical Waste	2.018
CW - Gypsum waste	0.063
CW - Infectious pharmaceutical sharps	0.098
DRI	592.539
⊟ Clinical waste	592.539
CW - EA Levy Stericycle	0.000
CW - Infectious anatomical waste	4.530
CW - Infectious clinical waste ORANGE	284.28
CW - Infectious clinical waste YELLOW	13.675
CW - Infectious Cytotoxic / Cytostatic waste	4.017
CW - Offensive Waste	279.103
CW - Pharmaceutical Waste	4.71
CW - Gypsum waste	0.022
CREDIT	0.000
CW - Infectious pharmaceutical sharps	2.200
MONT	45.49
⊟ Clinical waste	45.495
CW - EA Levy Stericycle	0.000
CW - Infectious anatomical waste	0.062
CW - Infectious clinical waste ORANGE	12.497
CW - Infectious clinical waste YELLOW	0.080
CW - Offensive Waste	32.856
■RET	2.760
⊟ Clinical waste	2.760
CW - EA Levy Stericycle	0.000
CW - Infectious anatomical waste	0.050
CW - Infectious clinical waste YELLOW	0.150

CW - Infectious Cytotoxic / Cytostatic waste

CW - Infectious pharmaceutical sharps

CW - Infectious clinical waste YELLOW

CW - Infectious pharmaceutical sharps

CW - Infectious Cytotoxic / Cytostatic waste

CW - Offensive Waste

CW - EA Levy Stericycle

CW - Offensive Waste

RYT

Grand Total

■ Clinical waste

0.150

2.310

0.100

2.521

2.521

0.050

0.275

0.260

1.829

0.107

795.342

